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  Fourteenth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm  

   GREAT  BRITAIN  SILVER & BRONZE 

    

 

part

  4539* 
  Armorican, (Channel Islands and N.W.   Gaul), Celtic issues 
of the Belgic migration, Armorican billon stater, Class II, 75-
50 B.C., (6.33 grams), obv. crude head to right, rev. crude 
Celtic horse to right, remains of driver and Victory above, 
(S.15); South Western Britain, uninscribed issue, Durotriges 
tribal issues, Abstract type, (c.45-40 B.C.), silver stater, 
(5.320 grams), obv. abstracted head of Apollo to right, rev. 
Celticized disjointed horse to left, circles (pellet and ring 
type) around, (S.366, SCB. 1, Mack 317, Van A. 1235-1 
notes as common); South and Thames area, Cantii, potin 
issue, cast bronze of Class I, (c.85-50 B.C.), angular bull 
type, obv. celtized head of Apollo to right, pellet in centre, 
rev. celtized bull charging to right, bull in straight lines, (S.63, 
Van A. 129-1).   Fine - very fi ne, fi rst two illustrated and with 
collector's packet description.  (3)  

 $220 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection, last with B.A. Seaby ticket of 1979. 

     

 4540* 
  Armorican,   Channel Islands and N. W. Gaul, c.75-50 B.C., 
billon stater (S.17).   Fine.    

 $70 

     

 4541* 
  Anglo-Saxon,   Primary Sceattas, 'Porcupine' type, silver sceat, 
c.A.D. 690-725, obv. body like plumed bird, rev. 'standard' 
with circle in square various letters around, (S.790, cf.M.214-
253).   Dark tone, nearly extremely fi ne and with collector's 
packet description.   

 $150 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

 4542* 
  Kings of Northumbria,   Aethelred II, (fi rst reign, 841-843/4), 
moneyer Monne (S.865).   Very fi ne.   

 $50 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

 4543* 
  Aethelred II,   (978-1016), penny, long cross type, issued 
997-1003, (1.45 grams), obv. bare headed bust left, around 
EDELRED REX ANGLO, rev. long cross voided, around 
LEO FNO D M-O LVND (Leofnoth of London), (S.1151, 
N.774, BMC.IVa, 246).   Toned, very fi ne.    

 $200 

     

 4544* 
  Edward the Confessor,   (1042-1066), silver penny, helmet 
type, Leofred on Lund (Leofred of London) (S.1179).   Slightly 
crimped, toned good very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 

     

 4545* 
  William I,   the Conqueror, (1066-1087), silver penny, type 
VIII, Paxs type, Godpine on Hsti (Godwine of Hastings) 
(S.1257; BMC 204).   Well struck portrait, toned nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $900 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

part

 4546* 
  Henry II,   (1154-1189), short cross silver penny, type 1c 
(S.1345); Richard I, (1189-1199) silver penny, type 4b, 
Goldwine on C (Goldwine of Canterbury).   Fair; fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  
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   4547 
  Henry II - Henry VII,   cut pennies as halfpence, of Henry 
II, Tealby penny, uncertain mint; short cross pennies as 
halfpence a) ..RAVL O..; b) [PIR]ES ON W[INC] (Winchester 
Mint?); c) ..N.S.ADM (Bury St. Edmunds Mint); d) ..REI.
ON.N (Giferei of Northampton); e) uncertain; Henry III, 
long cross, ..ON V ELM?..; Edward I, London Mint; Henry 
VII cut penny as a halfpenny.   Fine - very fi ne, an interesting 
group.  (9)  

 $250 

    

 

part

  4548* 
  Henry III,   (1216-1272), short cross penny, Rauf London, 
type 6c (S.1355A), Edward I, (1272-1307) silver penny, 
London, type 10 cf 5 (S.1414) Edward II, (1307-1327) silver 
penny, Durham, Bishop Bec, mm cross milne (S.1468)); 
Henry VI, (1422-1461) silver halfpenny, London (S.1848).   
Toned, fi ne - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

 Ex H.G. Williams 1936 with handwritten envelopes and A.H.Baldwin 
tickets.  

    

 

  4549* 
  Henry III,   (1216-1272), long cross silver penny, without 
sceptre, Nicole on Can (Nicolas of Canterbury) type IIIc 
(S.1364); London (Henri on Lunde) type IIIa (S.1362).   Very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

   4550 
  Henry III,   (1216-1272), silver penny, long cross issue, class 
5a, NIC/OLE/ON L/VND, (Nicole of London), (S.1367); 
Edward III, (1327-1377), silver halfpennies, London Mint, 
1335-1343 class 5, stars before CIVI and LON and after 
ANGL, (S.1540A); another London Mint, fl orin coinage, 
issued 1344-1351, silver halfpenny with Lombardic n's 
(S.1557); James I, silver halfpenny, portcullis obverse, mm. 
thistle, (1603-4), (S.2651).   Fine - good very fi ne.  (4)   

 $230 

    

 

part

  4551* 
  Edward I,   (1272-1307), silver penny, Berwick on Tweed, type 
1, local die (S.1415); Canterbury, type 10 (S.1411) Edward 
II, (1307-1327) Canterbury, type 15 (S.1466); Edward III, 
(1327-1377) fourth coinage, 1351-61, silver penny type 
C, Durham (S.1593).   The fi rst cracked fl an, toned, fi ne or 
better.  (4)  

 $150 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 

     

part

 4552* 
  Edward I,   (1272-1307), silver penny, type 3f, Canterbury 
(S.1419); James I (1603-1625) fi rst coinage, silver shilling, 
fi rst bust, mm thistle (S.2645); Scotland, Charles I, silver XII 
pence (S.5579).   Fair - very good.  (3)  

 $150 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

     

 4553* 
  Edward III,   (1327-1377), fourth coinage 1351-77, silver 
groat, London, mm cross 1 broken/cross 1, type D (1352-3) 
(S.1566).   Unevenly struck, toned, fi ne.   

 $100 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

 4554* 
  Edward III,   (1327-1377), silver groat, London Mint, plain 
cross, Pre-treaty period, Series E, lis on breast, issued 1354-
1355, rev. CIVI TAS LON DON, (S.1568, N.1163).   Slightly 
clipped, toned, nearly very fi ne, scarce.   

 $180 
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 4555* 
  Henry VI,   (fi rst reign, 1422-1461), annulet issue, 1422-30, 
silver halfgroat, Calais (S.1840).   Toned good very fi ne.   

 $150 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 

     

 4556* 
  Edward IV,   first reign, (1461-1470), silver groat, light 
coinage, mm rose, issued 1464-1465, London Mint, 
with quatrefoils at neck and trefoil under bust, (S.2000, 
N.1565).   Toned, slightly off centred reverse, very fi ne and 
very scarce.   

 $140 

     

 4557* 
  Henry VII,   (1485-1509), groat type IV b, mm cross crosslet 
(S.2201).   Lightly toned, very fi ne.   

 $300 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

 4558* 
  Henry VII,   (1485-1509), profi le issue, tentative issue silver 
groat, mm cross crosslet (1504-5) (S.2254).   Polished and 
pierced, otherwise fi ne and rare.   

 $100 

     

 4559* 
  Henry VII,   (1485-1509), profi le issue, silver halfgroat, 
Archbishop Bainbridge, York Mint, mm martlet (S.2262).   
Toned, fi ne.   

 $100 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

    

 

 4560* 
  Edward VI,   (1547-1553), fi ne silver issue crown, 1552, mm 
tun (S.2478).   Fine.   

 $1,250 

     

 4561* 
  Edward VI,   (1547- 1553), fine silver issue, 1551-3, 
halfcrown, 1551, mint mark Y (S.2479).   Slight bend in 
striking, toned, nearly fi ne.    

 $500 

     

 4562* 
  Edward VI,   (1547-1553), fi ne silver coinage, 1551-3, silver 
shilling, mm tun (S.2482).   Some tooling, otherwise good 
fi ne.   

 $150 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 
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 4563* 
  Mary,   (1553-1554), silver groat, mm pomegranate (after 
Maria) (S.2492).   Toned, bent and straightened, otherwise 
fi ne.   

 $150 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

   4564 
  Mary,   (1553-1554), silver groat, crowned bust, mm 
pomegranate (S.2492); Elizabeth I, (1558-1603) third issue, 
silver sixpence, 1565, mm pheon (S.2561B).   Edge clip on 
fi rst coin, good - very good.  (2)  

 $100 

     

 4565* 
  Philip and Mary,   (1554-1558), silver shilling, dated 1555, 
with English titles only, (S.2501, N.1968).   Blue and grey 
tone, nearly very fi ne with a few light scratches.   

 $1,500 

    

        

        

part

  4566* 
  Elizabeth I,   (1568-1603), silver shillings, mm cross crosslet 
(S.2555; mm A, mm woolpack (S.2577); sixpences 1561 
pheon (S.2560), 1562 coronet (S.2561), 1575 (clipped down 
drastically), 1585 escallop (S.2578A); threepence 1573 mm 
ermine (S.2566); halfgroat mm A (S.2579); three halfpence 
mm eglantine 1573; penny mm cross crosslet (S.2558) mm 
key (S.2580) (2).   Mostly toned, fair - good fi ne.  (13)   

 $500 

   4567 
  Elizabeth I,   (1558-1603), second issue, silver shillings, mm 
cross crosslet (S.2555) (2); sixth issue, shillings mm escallop 
and mm tun (S.2577) (2); James I, (1603-1625) second 
coinage, silver shilling, third bust, mm lis (S.2654).   First and 
last holed, all polished, poor - very good.  (5)  

 $80 

     

 4568* 
  Elizabeth I,   (1558-1603), third issue, silver sixpence, 1569, 
mm coronet, (S.2562, N.1997).   Toned, large fl an, very 
fi ne.    

 $200 

     

 4569* 
  Elizabeth I,   (1558-1603), third issue, 1561, silver 
threefarthings, mm pheon, (S.2571, N.2002).   Lightly toned, 
good very fi ne and rare.   

 $500 

     

 4570* 
  Elizabeth I,   (1558-1603), sixth issue, 1582-1600, silver 
shilling, mm tun 1592-5, (S.2577).   Even grey toned, very 
fi ne.   

 $300 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

   4571 
  Elizabeth I - Queen Victoria,   shilling mm cross crosslet; 
Anne shilling, 1711; James II fourpence, 1685; George III 
threepence 1795 (holed); George IV twopence 1825; Queen 
Victoria, twopence 1838 (2), threehalfpence, 1843.   Fair 
- very fi ne.  (8)   

 $100 

     

 4572* 
  James I,   (1603-1625), fi rst coinage 1603-4, silver sixpence, 
second bust, mint mark thistle, 1603 (S.2648).   Fine/good 
fi ne.   

 $100 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 
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   4573 
  James I,   (1603-1625), third coinage, silver halfcrown, mm 
thistle, plume over shield type, issued 1621-3, (S.2667, 375 
F).   Evenly worn, very good and rare.   

 $120 
 Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, London, with their ticket. 

    

 

 

 

part

  4574* 
  James I,   (1603-1625), shilling, mm rose (S.2668); sixpence 
1604 mm lis (S.2648), 1605 mm rose (S.2657); halfgroat, 
mm thistle (S.2649), mm rose (S.2660); penny, mm lis 
(S.2661); halfpenny mm cinquefoil (S.2663).   Fair - nearly 
very fi ne.  (7)   

 $300 

    

4575* 
  Charles I,   (1625-1649), Tower Mint under Parliament, 
silver halfcrown, type 5, mint mark sun (S.2780).   Weak on 
horses head, toned nearly extremely fi ne for the coin, and 
rare thus.   

 $2,000 

 Ex Grosvenor Collection. In a slab by NGC as AU55.   

     

 4576* 
  Charles I (1625-1649),   Tower Mint, silver shilling, group D, 
fourth bust, type 3a, mm tun (S.2791).   Flat polished portrait, 
mintmarks weak, otherwise good fi ne/nearly very fi ne.    

 $130 

    

part

  4577* 
  Charles I,   (1625-1649), Tower Mint, silver shilling, type 4.1, 
mm tun (S.2795); silver halfpenny (S.2851); also George III 
bank tokens, 1s 6d 1811 (S.3771); Irish, fi ve pence 1805 
(S.6619); brass counterfeit of three shillings 1815 and evasion 
halfpenny, George Gordon/Britains Rule 1791.   The fi rst two 
toned good fi ne, others fi ne.  (6)  

 $100 

 The fi rst two ex H.G. Williams circa 1936 with his envelopes and a ticket 
with the halfpenny. 

     

 4578* 
  Charles I,   (1625-1649), Nicholas Briot's second milled 
issue, silver shilling, 1638-9, mm anchor over B (S.2859).   
Very fi ne.    

 $450 

     

 4579* 
  Charles I,   (1625-1644), York Mint, silver shilling (S.2873).   
Toned, very fi ne.   

 $500 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

part

 4580* 
  Charles I,   (1625-1649), Aberystwyth groat (S.2891); Oxford 
threepence 1646/4 overdate (S.2995); Tower halfgroat mm 
tun (S.2831); penny, mm pellets (S.2845) (pierced); rose 
copper farthing mm crescent (S.3206).   The fi rst crinkled, 
toned fair - fi ne.  (5)  

 $250 
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 4581* 
  Charles I,   (1625- 1649), Oxford Mint, silver halfcrown, 
1644, mm plume/-, with groundline, Briot horseman with 
lozenges by OX, (S.2958A, N.2430).   Dark tone, uneven 
off centred fl an, weak in places, otherwise nearly very fi ne 
and rare.   

 $600 

 Ex B.A. Seaby Ltd, with their ticket from 1953. 

     

 4582* 
  Charles I,   (1625-1649), Newark besieged silver halfcrown, 
1646 (S.3140A).   Evenly worn smooth, nearly all basic design 
clear, nearly fi ne.   

 $1,000 

     

 4583* 
  Charles I,   (1625-1649) Newark besieged silver gilt shilling, 
1646 (S.3143).   The gilt plate with old scratching on the 
obverse surface, very fi ne and rare as such.   

 $1,500 

     

 4584* 
  Commonwealth,   (1649-1660), silver shilling, 1653, mm sun, 
(S.3217, N.2724, ESC 987).   Lightly toned, partial serrated 
edge, otherwise fi ne and scarce.    

 $150 

     

 4585* 
  Commonwealth,   (1649-1660), silver shilling, 1653, mm sun 
(S.3217).   Even grey tone, has been bent and straighthened, 
otherwise fi ne.   

 $150 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

 4586* 
  Oliver Cromwell,   silver shilling, 1658 (S.3228).   Grey toned, 
very fi ne and rare.    

 $1,400 

     

 4587* 
  Charles II,   third hammered issue, 1660-2, silver groat or 
fourpence (S.3324), penny (S.3327).   Toned good fi ne; fi ne.  
(2)   

 $100 

     

 4588* 
  Charles II,   fi rst bust, silver crown, 1662, with rose below 
(S.3350).   Nearly fi ne / fi ne.   

 $200 

   4589 
  Charles II,   fi rst bust, silver crown, 1662 (S.3350).   Nearly 
fi ne.   

 $120 
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 4590* 
  Charles II,   third bust, silver crown, 1673 qvinto (S.3358).   
Evenly worn, very good.   

 $100 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 

   4591 
  Charles II,   third bust, silver crown, 1677/6, edge dated 
vicesimo nono, Type I, 6 strings in harp, normal edge, 
(S.3358, ESC 53 [R2]).   Nearly fi ne and rare.    

 $100 

   4592 
  Charles II,   third bust, silver crown, 1679, edge dated 
tricesimo primo (S.3358; ESC 56).   Very good.   

 $80 

   4593 
  Charles II,   fourth bust, silver halfcrown, 1679 t.primo 
(S.3367).   Fine.   

 $100 

     

 4594* 
  Charles II,   fi rst bust, silver shilling, 1663 (S.3371).   Toned, 
good very fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

   4595 
  Charles II,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence, threepence 
and twopence, 1679 (S.3384, 3386, 3388), penny, 1674 
(S.3390).   Very good - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $120 

   4596 
  Charles II,   Maundy set, type two, undated milled issue 
(S.3391).   Very good - very fi ne.  (4)  

 $350 

      

   

  4597* 
  Charles II,   Maundy set, 1679 (S.3392).   With case, toned, 
very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $450 

   4598 
  Charles II,   fourth bust, silver crown, 1677 v.nono, (S.3358); 
James II, silver crown, 1688, second bust (S.3407).   First coin, 
obverse and reverse with planchet fl aw, very good.  (2)  

 $120 

   4599 
  Charles II,   farthing, 1675, William and Mary, halfpenny, 
1694, George III, halfpenny, 1799 (S.3394, 3452, 3778).   
Very good - fi ne.  (3)   

 $80 

    

 

 

part

  4600* 
  Charles II - Edward VII,   copper and bronze issues, farthing 
1674, 1697, 1754, 1719, 1773, 1806, 1831, third farthing 
1835, quarter farthing, 1839, penny 1806 and half pennies, 
1753, 1799, 1903, 1904.   The last two with mint red, very 
good - nearly uncirculated.  (14)  

 $250 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

   4601 
  Charles II - George V,   fl orins, shillings, sixpence, assorted 
dates, fl orin, 1849 (S.3890); shillings, 1663 (S.3372), 1686 
(S.3410),1697 (S.3497), 1723 (S.3647), 1732 (S.3698), 1787 
(S.3746), 1821 (S.3810), 1837 (S.3835), 1874 (S.3906A), 
1890 (S.3297); sixpence, 1711 (S.3619), 1723 (S.3652), 1757 
(S.3711), 1787 (2) (S.3748, 3749), 1825 (S.3814), 1831 
(S.3836), 1887 (S.3912).   Good - good very fi ne.  (24)  

 $300 

   4602 
  Charles II - Elizabeth II,   silver and copper issues, George IV 
farthings (8), jetons and 1897 Royal Mint offi cial medal in 
bronze.   Fair - extremely fi ne.  (approx 30)  

 $60 

   4603 
  Charles II - Elizabeth II,   halfcrown to halfpennies, collection 
in red plastic album, early silver worn, includes a nearly 
uncirculated 1887 fl orin and an extremely fi ne 1860 penny.   
Poor - extremely fi ne.  (approx 395)  

 $500 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 
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   4604 
  Charles II - Elizabeth II,   1663-1965, shillings, sixpences, 
Maundy coins, groats (a good range 1838-1888), farthing 
and fractions e.g. quarter farthings 1839, 1851, Edward VII 
shilling 1908, and 1910 nearly uncirculated.   All in a red 
plastic album, poor - uncirculated.  (approx 650)  

 $1,500 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

   4605 
  James II,   silver halfcrown, 1685 primo, fi rst laureate bust 
(S.3408).   Edge bruise at 6 o'clock, otherwise fi ne.   

 $120 

   4606 
  James II,   silver halfcrown, 1686 (S.3408).   Very good.    

 $120 

    

 

 

  

  4607* 
  James II,   Maundy set, 1686 (S.3418).   With case, very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $450 

   4608 
  James II,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence and twopence, 
1686, threepence, 1685, penny, 1687/8 (S.3414, 3415, 3416 
3417).   Fine - very fi ne.  (4)  

 $120 

   4609 
  William and Mary,   crown, 1692/inverted 2 overdate quinto, 
conjoined busts (S.3433).   Very good.   

 $150 

     

 4610* 
  William and Mary,   silver halfcrown, 1689, pearls, caul only 
frosted (S.3434).   Striking weaknesses, otherwise nearly 
extremely fi ne and rare in this state.    

 $2,750 

   4611 
  William and Mary,   fi rst busts and shields, silver halfcrown, 
1689, variety without pearls, (S.3434, ESC 504).   Very 
good.    

 $100 

   4612 
  William and Mary,   fi rst busts, halfcrown, 1689, second 
reverse, caul frosted, pearls (S.3435).   Good fi ne.   

 $100 

     

 4613* 
  William and Mary,   silver halfcrown, 1690 fi rst bust, second 
reverse (S.3435) secundo.   Attractively toned, about as struck, 
a spectacular fl ip over strike or overstrike, reverse shield 
shows under William's portrait.    

 $1,500 

    

 

part

  4614* 
  William and Mary,   silver shilling, 1693 (S.3437); William III, 
silver shilling, fi rst bust, 1696 (S.3497); Anne, silver sixpence, 
1711 (S.3619); George II, silver shilling, old head, 1745 Lima 
(S.3703).   Toned, very good - good fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 

   4615 
  William and Mary,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence, 
1689 (S.3439), threepence and penny, 1690 (S.3441, 3445), 
twopence, 1692 (S.3443).   Very good - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $130 
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part

  4616* 
  William and Mary - Queen Victoria,   halfpenny, 1694, 
unbarred A's (S.3452); George I, halfpenny, 1724 (S.3660); 
George IV, farthing 1822 (S.3822); William IV, halfpenny, 
1834 (S.3847); Queen Victoria, penny 1854 (some mint red) 
(S.3940); half farthing 1839 (S.3951); model half farthing 
1848.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $250 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

   4617 
  William and Mary - Elizabeth II,   an accumulation of mainly 
copper coins, includes a few silver issues, noted farthings, 
1694, 1799, 1826, 1836, halfpennies, 1806, 1807, 1841, 
1853, large pennies, 1831, 1837, 1851, 1858, many other 
coppers and a quantity of damaged coppers, also includes 
copper tokens, Anglesey penny, 1787; Lancashire, Lancaster 
halfpenny, 1794 (D&H39); Middlesex, Newton farthing, 
1793 (D&H1159); Birmingham and South Wales penny, 
1812.   Poor - very fi ne.  (103)  

 $150 

     

 4618* 
  William III,   fi rst bust, silver crown, 1695, fi rst bust, edge 
dated septimo, type A, fi rst harp, 6 strings in harp, normal 
edge, (S.3470; ESC 86).   Toned, nearly very fi ne.   

 $250 

     

 4619* 
  William III,   fi rst bust, silver crown, 1696, edge dated octavo, 
type A, fi rst harp, 7 strings in harp, normal edge (S.3470; 
ESC 89).   Fine.   

 $160 

   4620 
  William III,   fi rst bust, silver crown, 1696, edge date octavo, 
type A, fi rst harp, 7 strings in harp, normal edge (S.3470).   
Good fi ne.   

 $100 

     

 4621* 
  William III,   first bust, silver halfcrown, 1698 decimo 
(S.3494).   Attractive, good fi ne.   

 $100 

 Ex Jack Wallace Collection.  

     

 4622* 
  William III,   third bust, silver shilling, 1697 (S.3497, ESC 
1102).   Nearly uncirculated.    

 $260 

   4623 
  William III,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence, threepence 
and twopence, 1699 (S.3549, 3450, 3451A), penny, 1700 
(S.3552).   Very good - very fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

   4624 
  William III - George IV,   crowns, 1695 septimo, fi rst bust 
(S.3470), 1708 septimo, second bust (S.3602), 1818 LIX 
laureate head (S.3787), 1822 tertio, laureate head (S.3805).   
Second coin obverse with '1736', reverse with 'IC' hand 
engraved, fair - good.  (4)  

 $100 
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   4625 
  William III - Queen Victoria,   Maundy sets, mixed 
denominations and dates, fourpence, 1702 (S.3549); Anne, 
fourpence and twopence, 1710, threepence, 1709 (S.3595C, 
3596B, 3597A); fourpence, 1740 (S.3712A), 1836 (S.3837), 
threepence, 1855, 1865 (S.3914, 3914A).   Very good - very 
fi ne.  (8)  

 $100 

   4626 
  William III - Elizabeth II,   bronze coins including halfpennies, 
1696 and 1826; halfpenny collection 1902-36 (in folder); 
twenty-two coins including halfpennies, 1860 (2), farthings, 
1860 (2), third farthing 1844 (all ex Spink Australia Sale 
14, lot 1926, part); halfpennies (41), pennies (220); Roman 
Postumus, rev. Hercules standing, sundry modern and 
decimal coins (37).   Poor - good very fi ne.  (360)   

 $150 

   4627 
  William III - Elizabeth II,   1697 - 1984, third farthing - crown, 
half new pence - fi fty new pence, assorted dates, including 
halfpenny, 1902-1956; third farthing, 1902, 1913; farthing, 
1799-1955; halfcrown, 1697 (S.3487), 1745 (S.3695), 1818 
(S.3789), 1836 (S.3834).   In a red album, poor - uncirculated.  
(449)  

 $300 

     

 4628* 
  Anne,   Before the Union, crown, 1703 tertio, Vigo below 
draped bust (S.3576).   Good fi ne.   

 $250 

    

 

 

 

  4629* 
  Anne,   Maundy set, 1706 (S.3599). With case, v  ery fi ne - 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $450 

     

 4630* 
  Anne,   After the Union, silver halfcrown 1707E sexto 
(S.3605).   Grey toned, good very fi ne.    

 $350 

     

 4631* 
  Anne,   After the Union, silver halfcrown, 1707E sexto 
(S.3605).   Nearly fi ne/fi ne.    

 $100 

     

 4632* 
  Anne,   After the union, silver halfcrown, 1712 roses and 
plumes (S.3607).   Grey toned, good fi ne.   

 $150 
 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

     

 4633* 
  Anne,   pattern copper farthing, 1714 (S.3625; Peck 741).   
Brown patina, nearly extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $800 

   4634 
  Anne - George IV,   halfcrowns, 1707E, 1745 Lima (2), 1817 
bull head, 1823, 1826; shillings, 1711 (3), 1745 roses, 1817, 
1826 (2), 1827; sixpences, 1711, 1758 (2) and 1817.   Fair 
- fi ne.  (18)   

 $180 

   4635 
  Anne - George V,   halfcrown, 1707, sexto (S.3582); shilling, 
1703, Vigo (S.3586); groat, 1706 (S.3595A); shilling, 
1787 (S.3746); sixpence, 1787 (S.3749); threepence, 1762 
(S.3753); shilling, 1856 (S.3904); halfcrown, 1918 (S.4011).   
Fair - very fi ne.  (8)  

 $150 
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   4636 
  George I - Queen Victoria,   crowns, 1716 secundo (S.3639), 
1897 LXI (S.3937); shilling, 1787 (S.3746); halfpenny, 1806 
(S.3781).   First coin with edge knock on reverse at 1 o'clock,  
very good - good fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

     

 4637* 
  George I,   silver shilling, 1720, large 0 (S.3646, ESC 1169).   
Slight fl an fl ecking, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

     

 4638* 
  George I,   fi rst bust, silver shilling, 1723, SSC (S.3647; ESC 
1176).   Toned, two light scratches on obverse, extremely 
fi ne.    

 $200 

    

 

 

 

  4639* 
  George I - William IV,   shillings, 1723 SSC, 1787, 1834, 
fourpence 1786 (S.3647, 3746, 3835, 3750).   Toned, the fi rst 
good very fi ne, others extremely fi ne or better.  (4)  

 $300 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

     

 4640* 
  George I,   second bust, silver shilling, 1725, roses and plumes 
(S.3649).   Good very fi ne.   

 $300 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

     

 4641* 
  George I,   second bust, silver shilling, 1723, WCC (S.3650).   
Lightly toned, evenly worn, nearly fi ne and rare.    

 $400 

   4642 
  George I,   silver sixpence, 1723, SSC (S.3652, ESC 1601); 
George II, young head, silver sixpence, 1739 roses (S.3708, 
ESC 1612).   Very fi ne or better.  (2)  

 $140 

    

 

  4643* 
  George I,   dump issue, copper halfpenny, 1718 (S.3659); 
second issue, copper halfpenny, 1724 (S.3660).   Attractive 
patinas, good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $280 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

   4644 
  George I - Queen Victoria,   small group of silver coins, 
including shilling, 1723 (S.3647), 1826 (S.3812); sixpence, 
1758 (S.3711), 1819 (S.3791), 1826 (S.3814), 1834 (S.3836), 
1887 (2) (S.3928, 3929); groat, 1838, 1839, 1840, 1843 
(S.3913); threepence, 1835 (S.3838), 1886 (S.3914D); three-
halfpence, 1839, 1862 (S.3915).   Fair - very fi ne.  (21)  

 $100 
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 4645* 
  George II,   old head, silver halfcrown, 1745 Lima (S.3695).   
Good very fi ne/nearly extremely fne.    

 $350 

     

 4646* 
  George II,   old head, silver halfcrown, 1745 Lima (S.3695, 
ESC 605).   Light grey tone, nearly very fi ne/very fi ne.   

 $100 

     

 4647* 
  George II,   young head, silver shilling, 1727, plumes (S.3697).   
Very fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $350 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

     

 4648* 
  George II,   young head, silver shilling, 1728 (S.3700).   Nearly 
very fi ne/good fi ne.   

 $220 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection. 

   4649 
  George II,   old head, silver shilling, 1743, roses (S.3702) 
1745 Lima, 1758 (S.3704).   The second has been mounted, 
all cleaned, fi ne - good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

    

 

  4650* 
  George II,   old head, silver shilling, old head, 1750 (S.3704, 
ESC 1240); sixpence 1758, (S.3711, ESC 1623).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

    

 

  4651* 
  George II,   young head, silver sixpences, 1731, roses and 
plumes (S.3707); 1741, roses (S.3708).   Very fi ne; good very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $300 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

   4652 
  George II,   old head, silver sixpence, 1758 (S.3711); George 
IV, sixpence, 1821 (S.3813); Queen Victoria, sixpence, 
1885 (S.3912).   The fi rst has old gilt, good fi ne - good very 
fi ne.  (3)   

 $120 

   4653 
  George II,   old head, silver threepence, 1746/3 (S.3713B) and 
George III, silver threepence, 1800 (S.3755).   Good extremely 
fi ne; extremely fi ne, both toned.  (2)   

 $120 

      

   

  4654* 
  George II,   Maundy set, 1746 (S.3716).   With case, very fi ne.  
(4)  

 $400 
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   4655 
  George II,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence, 1732, 
threepence, 1746, twopence, 1737, penny, 1735 (S.3717).   
Nearly very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $120 

   4656 
  George II - Elizabeth II,   shillings, 1737 roses and plumes 
(toned, good fi ne), 1816, 1817, 1826, 1827, 1829, 1837, 
1870 various dates to 1966.   Fair - good very fi ne.  (49)  

 $150 

   4657 
  George III,   silver shilling, 1787, with semée of hearts 
(S.3746); sixpences, 1787, both types with and without 
hearts, (S.3748, 3749).   Good very fi ne - good extremely 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

   4658 
  George III,   silver shilling, 1787 (S.3746); also a quarter 
guilder, 1816 of Demerary & Essequibo (British Guiana).   
Extremely fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)   

 $100 

   4659 
  George III,   silver sixpences, 1787 (S.3749), new coinage, 
1816 (S.3791).   Extremely fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

   4660 
  George III,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence, 1780 
(S.3750), threepence, 1763 (S.3753), twopence, 1786 
(S,3756), penny, 1779 (S.3759).   Very fi ne - nearly extremely 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

   4661 
  George III,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence, 1795 
(S.3752), threepence, twopence and penny, 1800 (S.3755, 
3758, 3761).   Threepence creased, fair - very fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

   4662 
  George I,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence, 1717 
(S.3754), threepence, 1727 (S.3655), twopence, 1726 
(S.3656), penny, 1726 (S.3657).   Fine - very fi ne.  (4)  

 $120 

      

     

  4663* 
  George III,   old head, Maundy set, 1792, 'wire money' 
(S.3763).   With case, extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  
(4)  

 $600 

    

 

 

 

  4664* 
  George III,   old head, Maundy set, 1792 (S.3763) 'wire 
money'.   Dark tone, very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $450 

      

   

  4665* 
  George III,   old head, Maundy set, 1800 (S.3764).   With case, 
very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $300 

    

 

 4666* 
  George III,   emergency issue, oval countermarked silver dollar 
of Charles IIII, 1794 IJ, Lima Mint, (S.3765A).   Toned, host 
coin nearly extremely fi ne, countermark good very fi ne and 
rare.    

 $800 
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 4667* 
  George III,   emergency issue, oval countermark with head of 
George III on Charles IIII Mexico City Mint eight reales 1795 
FM (S.3765A).   Most attractively toned, good very fi ne.    

 $800 

     

 4668* 
  George III,   Bank of England dollar or fi ve shillings, 1804 
(S.3768) leaf to left side of E.   Toned very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

     

 4669* 
  George III,   Bank of England, silver fi ve shillings or dollar 
1804 (S.3768), leaf to left side of E.   Countermarked with 
inverted 3, otherwise nearly very fi ne.    

 $250 

     

 4670* 
  George III,   Bank token, three shillings 1813 (S.3770).   
Underlying brilliance, extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

     

 4671* 
  George III,   Bank of England, one shilling and sixpence (or 
eighteenpence) 1815 (S.3772, ESC 978).   Bright, extremely 
fi ne.   

 $70 

   4672 
  George III,   copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776); 
William IV, groat, 1836, third farthing, 1835 (S.3837, 3850); 
Queen Victoria, groat, 1843, half farthing, 1844 (S.3913, 
3951).   Good - very fi ne.  (5)   

 $50 

     

 4673* 
  George III,   third issue, copper halfpenny, 1799 (S.3778).   
Nearly uncirculated with much mint red but spotting.    

 $100 

   4674 
  George III,   third and fourth issue, copper halfpennies, 1799 
and 1807 (S.3778, 3781).   Good very fi ne; good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

   4675 
  George III,   fourth issue, copper halfpenny, 1806 (S.3781); 
George IV, halfpenny, 1826 (S.3824).   Both good extremely 
fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $150 

     

 4676* 
  George III,   pattern crown, undated, in silver by Webb and 
Mills for T. Mudie, edge plain (ESC.221).   Minor rim bruises, 
grey toned good extremely fi ne and rare.    

 $1,750 
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 4677* 
  George III,   new coinage, silver crown, 1818 LVIII (S.3787).   
Good extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

     

 4678* 
  George III,   new coinage, silver crown, 1818 LIX (S.3787).   
Toned good very fi ne.    

 $250 

    

4679* 
  George III,   new coinage, 1816-20, proof silver crown, 1819 
LX (S.3787 ESC217).   Toned, nearly FDC and very rare.   

 $9,000 
 In a slab by PCGS as PR63.  

   4680 
  George III,   new coinage, silver halfcrown, 1817 (S.3789); 
Queen Victoria, old head, silver halfcrown, 1893 (S.3938).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   4681 
  George III,   new coinage, silver halfcrown, 1818 (S.3789).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $100 

     

 4682 *
  George III,   new coinage, silver sixpence, 1817 (S.3791).   
Toned, extremely fi ne.    

 $100 

      

   

  4683* 
  George III,   new coinage, Maundy set, 1818 (S.3792).   With 
case, very fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $400 

    

 

 

 

  4684* 
  George III,   Maundy set, 1820 (S.3792).   Dark tone, extremely 
fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $400 

   4685 
  George III - Queen Victoria,   halfcrown, 1818 copy in 
bronze, shilling, 1820, sixpence, 1787 with semée of hearts 
(S.3789, 3790, 3746); shilling, 1826 (S.3812); shilling, 1863, 
sixpence, 1887 (S.3904, 3929).   The 1863 very fi ne or better 
and scarce, the rest fi ne - very fi ne.  (6)   

 $150 

   4686 
  George III - Queen Victoria,   shillings, 1817, 1883, 1887 
(3), 1893 (S.3790, 3907, 3926, 3940).   The last four coins 
all nearly very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (6)   

 $100 

   4687 
  George III - Elizabeth II,   crowns 1821, 1889; double fl orin 
1887 Arabic 1; halfcrowns 1817 small head, 1825, 1909, 
1922 and 1926; bank token eighteenpence, 1816 (holed); 
fl orins 1849, 1887, 1902, 1915, 1917, 1919, 1923, 1929, 
1939, 1945 (2), 1947, 1950 (proof), 1951, 1953 (proof); 
groat 1854, Maundy twopence 1850, Maundy penny 1877, 
sixpence, threepence and penny (16) all 1965.   Many in 2 x 2 
holders on timber tray, felt lined, very good - FDC.  (45)  

 $450 
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   4688 
  George III - Elizabeth II,   a small assortment of bronze and 
silver, noted shilling, 1787 (S.3746), halfcrown, 1817, 1888 
(S.3789, 3924) the fi rst with mount marks on obverse, double 
fl orin, 1887 (S.3922) trace of mount marks on reverse, 
modern crowns, 1965, 1977 (6), 1981 on card; world coins, 
includes some silver minors and Falkland Islands, fi fty pence, 
1982 (KM.18) (10).   Poor - uncirculated.  (97)   

 $50 

   4689 
  George III - Elizabeth II,   1799-1956, collection of farthings, 
incomplete but noted better than average 1799 and 1826, 
also several dates with mint red.   Poor - uncirculated.  (88)   

 $50 

     

 4690* 
  George IV,   silver crown, 1821 secundo, laureate head 
(S.3805).   Toned, good very fi ne.   

 $150 

     

 4691* 
  George IV,   silver halfcrown, 1820 (S.3807).   Toned, nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

     

 4692* 
  George IV,   silver halfcrown, third reverse, 1826 (S.3809).   
Toned, good very fi ne.   

 $200 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

   4693 
  George IV,   laureate head, Maundy set, 1827 (S.3816).   With 
case, very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (4)  

 $450 

      

   

  4694* 
  George IV,   laureate head, Maundy set, 1830 (S.3816).   Very 
fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $250 

    

 

  4695* 
  George IV,   second issue, copper halfpenny, 1825 (S.3824); 
William IV, copper halfpenny, 1837 (S.3847).   Good 
extremely fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection. 

   4696 
  George IV - George V,   farthings, 1826, 1899, 1911, 1928, 
1933 (2), 1935 (3), 1936 (2), halfpennies, 1826 (2), 1847 
(2), 1848, 1851, 1916 (2), pennies, 1874, 1883, 1899, 
1930, tokens, Williams Brothers, grocers, Holloway Road, 
Islington, c.1930s, penny, twopence, threepence, sixpence, 
shilling, Cornish penny, 1811 (S.3790) by J.Williams; other 
world coins from China, East India Company, British India, 
Ireland, Netherlands East Indies and Palestine, includes East 
India Company silver one rupee, 1840; copy of Roman coin 
gold plated, marked NP75.   Good - good very fi ne.  (38)  

 $100 

     

 4697* 
  William IV,   silver groat, 1836 (S.3837).   Toned, virtually 
uncirculated.    

 $80 

   4698 
  William IV,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence and 
threepence, 1831, twopence and penny, 1833 (S.3840).   Very 
fi ne - nearly FDC.  (4)  

 $120 
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  4699* 
  William IV,   Maundy set, 1834 (S.3840).   With case, very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $270 

   4700 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, crown, 1845, edge VIII and 
stars (S.3882).   Obverse and reverse fi elds with abrasive 
marks, nearly very fi ne.   

 $100 

   4701 
  Queen Victoria,   young head - old head issues, crowns, 1845 
(2), 1888, 1897 (2); double fl orin 1887, halfcrowns, 1876, 
1877, 1887 Jubilee, 1899, fl orins, 1849 (2), 1874, 1883, 
1890, 1899, 1901, shillings, 1874, 1878, 1892, 1896, 
sixpences, 1864, 1876, 1887, 1901, groats, 1839, 1845, 
Maundy fourpence, 1862, threepences, 1900 (2), Maundy 
twopences, 1838 (2), threehalfpence, 1839, 1843, Maundy 
penny, 1896.   Fair - very fi ne.  (35)  

 $300 

     

 4702* 
  Queen Victoria,   Godless fl orin, 1849 (S.3890).   Lightly toned, 
nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

     

 4703* 
  Queen Victoria,   Godless fl orin, 1849 (S.3890).   Toned, nearly 
extremely fi ne.    

 $120 

   4704 
  Queen Victoria,   Godless fl orin, 1849 (S.3890).   Good very 
fi ne.   

 $120 

 Private purchase from Max Stern & Co per Ray Jewell (with ticket).  

   4705 
  Queen Victoria,   Godless fl orin, 1849 (S.3890); young head, 
silver sixpence, 1873 (die 19) (S.3910).   First coin toned, fi ne/
very fi ne, second coin nearly extremely fi ne or better.  (2)  

 $90 

     

 4706* 
  Queen Victoria,   gothic fl orin, 1881 (S.3900).   Dark tone, 
nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

     

 4707* 
  Queen Victoria,   gothic fl orin, 1883 (S.3900).   Lightly toned, 
good very fi ne.   

 $100 

     

 4708* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, silver sixpence, 1871 (die 2) 
(S.3910).   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $150 

      

   

  4709* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, Maundy set, 1843 (S.3916).   
With case, nearly uncirculated.  (4)  

 $250 
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   4710 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, Maundy set, mixed dates, 
fourpence, 1877, threepence, 1874, twopence, 1840, penny, 
1975 (S.3916).   Nearly very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

      

   

  4711* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, Maundy set, 1881 (S.3916).   
With case, fourpence, reverse with scratch in fi eld, otherwise 
uncirculated.  (4)  

 $250 

      

   

  4712* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, Maundy set, 1887 (S.3916).   
Toned, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $250 

     

part

 4713* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee coinage, specimen set, threepence 
- crown, 1887 (S.3921, 3922, 3924, 3925, 3926, 3928, 
3931) plus extra sixpence (S.3929).   In unoffi cial case, with 
foxing inside on lid lining, the halfcrown very fi ne, the second 
sixpence and shilling good very fi ne, the rest extremely fi ne, 
the crown with a few edge nicks.  (8 coins)   

 $300 

   4714 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee coinage, double fl orin to threepence, 
1887 (S.3922, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 31), also groat, 1888 (S.3930).   
Nearly extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne, the last with 
original bloom.  (7)   

 $200 

   4715 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee coinage, crown, 1889, double fl orin, 
1887 Roman I, 1887 Arabic I (2), fl orin, 1887; Edward VII, 
crown, 1902; George V, crown, 1935 (S.3921, 3922, 3923 
[2], 3925, 3978, 4048).   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (7)   

 $300 

   4716 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee coinage, silver crown, 1887 (S.3921), 
also George III, shilling, 1816 (S.3790) and Birmingham, 
Crown Copper Company penny, 1811.   Good extremely 
fi ne; fi ne, good fi ne.  (3)  

 $120 

      

   

  4717* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee coinage, Maundy set, 1890 (S.3932).   
With case, FDC.  (4)  

 $200 

   4718 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee coinage, Maundy set, 1891 (S.3932).   
With case, extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

     

 4719* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, silver crown, 1900 LXIII (S.3937).   
Grey toned, good very fi ne/nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $100 

     

 4720* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, proof silver halfcrown, 1893 
(S.3938).   Hairlines on obverse fi eld, otherwise beautifully 
toned, nearly FDC.   

 $500 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  
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   4721 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, silver halfcrown, 1897 (S.3938).   
Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated.   

 $80 

   4722 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, fl orin 1901 (S.3939), Edward VII, 
silver fl orin, 1902 (S.  3980).  Nearly extremely. (2)  

 $120 

      

   

  4723* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, Maundy set, 1900 (S.3943).   
Extremely fi ne - nearly FDC.  (4)  

 $200 

    

 

 

 

  4724* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, Maundy set, 1901 (S.3943).   With 
case, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $150 

     

 4725* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, penny, 1855 ornamental trident 
DEF: (S.3948).   Some darkening around ear area on obverse 
and some light rubbing on hair, otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $80 

 Ex Jack Wallace Collection.  

     

 4726* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, copper halfpenny, 1855 
(S.3949).   Brown and red, uncirculated.   

 $100 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection. 

     

 4727* 
  Queen Victoria,   pattern decimal fi ve cents, 1846, original 
striking in copper, by Marrian & Causby.D. Birmingham, 
young head left, rev.   SMITH ON DECIMAL CURRENCY 
1846 5 CENTS, edge plain (Peck 2081).  Spotty, with surface 
marks and edge bruises, otherwise good fi ne and rare.   

 $300 

     

 4728* 
  Queen Victoria,   bun head, proof penny 1860 in silver (14.7 
grams) (Peck, BMC 1621).   Minor surface marks and rim 
bruise at 4 o'clock on obverse, nearly FDC and extremely 
rare.   

 $5,000 

     

part

 4729* 
  Queen Victoria,   bun head, bronze penny, 1889 (S.3954); 
George V, bronze penny, 1911 (S.4051).   Near full mint red, 
virtually uncirculated.  (2)   

 $150 
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 4730* 
  Queen Victoria,   bun head bronze halfpenny, 1860 (S.3956) 
beaded border.   Red, nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 
 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

     

 4731* 
  Queen Victoria,   bun head, bronze halfpenny, 1860 (S.3956, 
beaded border).   Red and brown, uncirculated.   

 $100 

   4732 
  Queen Victoria,   threepence - crown, 1887 Jubilee coinage, 
set of seven in plastic case; another set but also includes 
farthing and halfpenny, double fl orin has Arabic one in date, 
all in coin mounts in small folder (S.3921-3926, 3928, 3931, 
3956, 3958).   The halfpenny with full mint red with a carbon 
spot at rim at 5 o'clock, the fi rst double fl orin with obverse 
scratches otherwise very fi ne, the rest very good - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (16)  

 $150 

   4733 
  Queen Victoria - Edward VII,   silver issues, Godless fl orins 
1849 (3) and Maundy fourpence, 1902.   Toned very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

   4734 
  Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II,   including a few George III 
silver coins, combinations of part sets and part type sets of 
farthing - crowns and some 19th century tokens, noted some 
nice 1935 and 1937 crowns and some other better quality 
silver coins throughout including 1902 Maundy set of four, 
as well a few Queen Victoria farthings with mint red and 
a quantity of world coins including some silver crowns.   
Stored in sixteen coin albums and three coin frames, poor 
- uncirculated.  (approx 1,360)  

 $500 
 Ex Jack Wallace Collection.  

   4735 
  Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II,   crowns, 1845 (S.3882), 1888 
(S.3921), 1897 (S.3937), 1902 (S.3978), 1935 (S.4048), 1937 
(S.4078), 1960 (S.4143).   Fair - good very fi ne.  (7)  

 $150 

   4736 
  Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II,   halfcrowns, 1887 Jubilee head, 
1900, 1919, 1927, 1955 (5).   The last fi ve coins uncirculated 
with full mint bloom, the rest very fi ne - nearly extremely 
fi ne.  (9)   

 $100 

   4737 
  Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II,   halfcrowns 1887 (2), 1932, 
1935 and 1939; double fl orin, 1887; crowns, 1889, 1890, 
1937, 1953, 1965 (3), 1972, 1977 (4), 1980 (2), 1981 (4); 
fi ve pounds, 1990; proof sets 1970, 1971 and 1982; George 
V Jubilee silver medal, 1935; coronation medal 1937; Isle of 
Man mint sets, 1976.   Fine - FDC.  (30)  

 $100 

   4738 
  Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II,   a quantity of coins including 
farthings (21), brass threepences, 1943, 1944, 1952, 
halfpennies (2), pennies (12, includes 1935 and 1936 with 
much mint red), shilling, 1936, fl orin, 1887, halfcrowns, 
1914-1916, 1928, 1933, crowns, 1953, 1965 (2), 1981 (3); 
Gibraltar, crown, 1970; Jersey, one twelfth of a shilling, 
1957, 1966, one fourth of a shilling, 1966; Somali, fi ve 
shillings, 1970 FAO (2); Tristan da Cunha, crown, 1978; 
U.S.A., Kennedy half dollars, 1965 (2).   Fine - uncirculated.  
(60)  

 $50 

   4739 
  Edward VII,   silver specimen set, crown to Maundy penny, 
1902, missing sovereign and half sovereign.   In maroon case, 
nearly FDC.  (9)  

 $450 

   4740 
  Edward VII,   silver crown, 1902 (S.3978).   Nearly extremely 
fi ne/extremely fi ne.    

 $250 

     

 4741* 
  Edward VII,   halfcrown, 1905 (S.3980).   The key date, 
small edge nick at 6 o'clock, otherwise nearly fi ne and very 
scarce.    

 $200 

   4742 
  Edward VII,   fl orins, 1902, 1909, shillings, 1906, 1910, 
sixpence, 1910, Maundy threepence, 1904, twopence, 1902, 
penny 1902, 1904 (S.3981, 2, 3, 7, 8, 9).   Very good - good 
extremely fi ne.  (9)   

 $80 

   4743 
  Edward VII,   silver sixpence, 1910 (S.3983); George V, 
sixpence 1926 (S.4034), 1929 (S.4040).   Uncirculated; 
extremely fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $50 

 Ex Rex Jones Collection.  

   4744 
  Edward VII,   Maundy set, mixed dates, fourpence and 
twopence, 1902, threepence and penny, 1906 (S.3985).   
Toned, very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 
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  4745* 
  Edward VII,   Maundy set, 1907 (S.3985).   With case, toned, 
FDC.  (4)  

 $120 

   4746 
  George V,   Maundy set, 1914 (S.4016).   With case, toned, 
nearly FDC.  (4)  

 $130 

   4747 
  George V,   Maundy set, 1916 (S.4016).   In gilt red leather 
case, toned uncirculated.  (4)   

 $250 

   4748 
  George V,   Maundy set, 1921 (S.4027).   With case, dark tone, 
nearly FDC.  (4)  

 $130 

    

 

 

 

 

Lot 4749 part

 

  4749* 
  George V,   fourth coinage, specimen proof set 1927, crown 
to threepence (S.PS14).   In plush leatherette case of issue, 
FDC.  (6)  

 $750 

     

 4750* 
  George V,   fourth coinage, wreath type, silver crown, 1930 
(S.4036).   Uneven tone, good very fi ne.    

 $300 

     

 4751* 
  George V,   fourth coinage, silver fl orin, 1932 (S.4038).   Deep 
toning, choice uncirculated and very rare in this condition.   

 $500 

 Ex Pat Boland Collection.  

      

   

  4752* 
  George V,   Maundy set, 1928 (S.4043).   With case, extremely 
fi ne - nearly FDC.  (4)  

 $130 
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  4753* 
  George V,   Maundy set, 1928 (S.4043).   Toned, FDC.  (4)  

 $120 

   4754 
  George V,   Maundy set, 1930 (S.4043).   With case, toned, 
FDC.  (4)  

 $150 

   4755 
  George V,   Maundy set, 1933 (S.4043).   Some spotting, 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $120 

   4756 
  George V,   bronze penny, 1912H (Heaton mint, Birmingham) 
(S.4052).   Trace of mint red, extremely fi ne and rare in this 
condition.   

 $60 

   4757 
  George V,   bronze pennies, 1935 (4), 1936 (S.4055).   All 
with near full mint red, one 1935 with a few obverse spots, 
uncirculated.  (5)   

 $100 

   4758 
  George VI,   specimen set, 1937, crown to farthing, including 
Maundy set (15 coins) (cf S.PS16).   In offi cial case, FDC.    

 $350 

   4759 
  George VI,   proof crown, 1937 (S.4078); patina proof 
crowns, George IV, 1830, reverse, crown and Sydney, New 
South Wales (mintage 70), Queen Victoria, 1887 Jubilee 
coinage, reverse, map of Australia, crown, kangaroo and 
emu, Advance Australia (mintage 90).   FDC.  (3)  

 $250 

      

   

  4760* 
  George VI,   Maundy set, 1940 (S.4086).   Toned, nearly FDC 
and scarce, with contemporary red fi tted case.   

 $200 

   4761 
  George VI,   Maundy set, 1944 (S.4086).   With case, toned, 
FDC.  (4)  

 $120 

   4762 
  George VI,   Maundy set, 1947 (S.4091).   With case, toned, 
FDC.  (4)  

 $130 

      

   

  4763* 
  George VI,   Maundy set, 1950 (S.4096).   Toned, FDC.  (4)  

 $150 

      

   

  4764* 
  George VI,   Maundy set, 1951 (S.4096).   With case, toned, 
FDC.  (4)  

 $170 

     

 4765* 
  George VI,   frosted proof crown, 1951 (S.4111).   FDC and 
very rare.   

 $750 

   4766 
  George VI,   proof set, 1950, mid-century set of nine coins, 
halfcrown to farthing (S.PS17).   In case of issue, attractively 
toned, FDC.  (9)  

 $200 

   4767 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1951 (S.PS18), 1953 
(S.PS19).   Both sets with some spotting, cases damaged, 
nearly FDC.  (2)  

 $170 

   4768 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   album containing halfpennies (51), 
pennies (168), farthings (28) including 1826, Queen Victoria 
(20) including 1854, and 1926 (7).   The last all uncirculated 
but with some spotting, the rest good - uncirculated.  (248)   

 $50 
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   4769 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   farthing set, 1937-52 in plastic 
holder (2), another but holder only; threepence set, 1953-67 
in plastic holder; EIIR Lsd coin set, halfpenny - halfcrown in 
plastic holder; Last Lsd and fi rst decimal coins set in plastic 
holder; fi rst decimal coin sets in wallets (2); 1983 one pound 
set of four types in plastic case (2 sets); mint crowns in card 
holders, 1977, 1980, 1981 (2) (KM.920, 921, 925); proof 
Silver Jubilee crowns, 1977, United Kingdom, Gibraltar, 
Jersey, Mauritius, Tristan da Cunha (KM.920a, 10a, 44a, 
43a, 1a) all in cases of issue.   The crown coins uncirculated 
- FDC, the rest fi ne - uncirculated.  (19)   

 $100 

      

   

  4770* 
  Elizabeth II,   Maundy set, 1953 (S.4126).   With case, toned, 
FDC and rare.  (4)  

 $650 

      

   

  4771* 
  Elizabeth II,   Maundy set, 1957 (S.4131).   Nearly FDC - 
FDC.  (4)  

 $120 

   4772 
  Elizabeth II,   Maundy set, 1964 (S.4131).   In plush case, 
FDC.  (4)   

 $200 

   4773 
  Elizabeth II,   Maundy set, 1965 (S.4131).    With case, FDC.  
(4)  

 $120 

      

   

  4774* 
  Elizabeth II,   Maundy set, 1973 (S.4211).   With case, FDC.  
(4)  

 $150 

   4775 
  Elizabeth II,   proof set, 1953, coronation set of ten coins, 
crown to farthing (S.PS19).   In case of issue, attractively 
toned, FDC.  (10)  

 $150 

   4776 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1970-1976, 1978-1985, 1986 (2), 
1989.   In cases of issue, FDC.  (18)   

 $150 

   4777 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1970, 1972, proof crown 1972, mint 
set Bahamas 1966, mint dollars Bermuda 1972, St. Helena 
1973, Guernsey 1972, St. Helena 1973, Guernsey 1972 and 
Isle of Man 1972.   In cases of issue, FDC.  (8)   

 $80 

   4778 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1979, 1980, 1981 (S.PS29, 30, 
31), 1983 - 1987 (S.PS33, 34, 35, 37, 39, 43), 1990 - 1993 
(S.PS46, 47, 50, 52).   Without cardboard outers, FDC.  
(13)  

 $150 

   4779 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1981, 1982, 1983 (2), 1984, 1985 
(KM.PS31, 32, 33 [2], 34, 35); mint sets, 1982, 1983 (S.US01, 
03); proof silver crown, 1972 (S.4226); mint crowns, 1965, 
1980 (2) on cards, 1981 (2) on cards, cased set of fi ve, 
1965-81 (S.4144, 4228 [2], 4229 [2], 4144, 4226-4229); 
piedfort one pound, 1983 (S.4221).   No certifi cate with last 
coin, otherwise in packets or cases as issued, uncirculated 
- FDC.  (16)   

 $120 

   4780 
  Great Britain,   proof sets, 1983, 1987; mint sets, 1982 - 1986, 
1987 (3), 1990 - 1993.   Uncirculated - FDC.  (14)  

 $100 

   4781 
  Elizabeth II,   proof set of eight silver Jubilee crowns, 1977, 
includes medal in silver gilt, crowns, Gibraltar, Guernsey, 
Jersey, Mauritius, St Helena, Tristan Da Cunha, United 
Kingdom. In case of issue,   FDC.  (8)  

 $150 

   4782 
  Elizabeth II,   proof set of eight silver Jubilee crowns, 1977, 
includes Gibraltar, Guernsey, Jersey, Mauritius, St Helena, 
Seychelles, Tristan Da Cunha, United Kingdom.   In cases of 
issue with certifi cates of authenticity, FDC.  (8)  

 $150 

   4783 
  Elizabeth II,   mint sets, 1982 (2), 1983, 1984, 1986 (2), 1987, 
1988, 1990-1999 (S.US01, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 10-18, 20); mint one 
pound, 1983 (UK), 1984 (Scottish), 1985 (Welsh) (S.4221, 
4222, 4331); mint two pounds, 1986 Commonwealth Games 
(S.4311); mint fi ve pounds, 1990 Queen Mother's 90th, 1993 
Coronation 40th, 1998 Prince of Wales' 50th (S.4301, 4302, 
4550).   In packets of issue, uncirculated.  (25)   

 $300 
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   4784 
  Elizabeth II,   framed note and coin display farthing to crown, 
ten shillings, one pound and fi ve pounds notes, type set of 
crowns 1965/1981 in hard plastic display case, four further 
cupro-nickel crowns, also George III shilling, 1787 with 
hearts, in hard case; Hallmark gold plated silver medallic 
replicas of The Empire Collection, twenty-fi ve in plush 
lockable case with key and certifi cates; similar Australia 
replica stamps, set of six in case; Canada proof set 1986 
and proof dollar; Austria proof set 1984; New Zealand 
dollar, 1983; China proof fi ve yuan, 1984 (8.41 grams of 
.925 silver), Anzac lapel badge 75th anniversary; Cook 
medal 1970 and Landshut City View medal.   Uncirculated 
- FDC.  (17)  

 $300 

   4785 
  Great Britain and Isle of Man,   crowns, assorted dates, with 
some duplication, 1951 (2), 1953 (3), 1960 (S.4111, 4136, 
4144); Isle of Man, 1970 - 1984, 1986 - 1988, medallic issue 
crowns, 1984 Richard Lobel series, includes British East 
Africa, 1936 (Bruce XM2); Burma, Canada (2), Cyprus, 
Falkland Islands (2), India (2), New Guinea, New Zealand.   
In a red album, extremely fi ne - FDC.  (100)  

 $250 

   4786 
  Eighteenth century halfpenny tokens,   includes Kent (D & H 
39), Middlesex (D & H 297, 362, 390), Norfolk (D & H 18), 
Sussex (D & H 15,16), Ireland, Wexford, Enniscorthy, 1800 
(D & H 1), in 2x2 holders.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (12)   

 $150 

   4787 
  Eighteenth century halfpennies,   (142), nineteenth century 
pennies (17), halfpennies (2); Canada, halfpenny 1837; 
three Anglesey pennies 1787 (2), 1788; Norwich farthing 
1668; unoffi cial farthings (2) and check piece, all in white 
album.   Three holed, otherwise very good - good extremely 
fi ne.  (169)   

 $500 

   4788 
  Eighteenth Century halfpenny tokens,   (60) covers England, 
Scotland and Ireland; nineteenth century, silver shillings (9), 
sixpences (7) 1811-1812; also Bank tokens eighteen-pence 
1813, three shillings 1811, 1815, Irish ten pence 1805; 
copper pennies (25), halfpennies (14), farthings (2), unoffi cial 
farthings (10), seventeenth century (4), medalets (3).   All in 
small plastic album, poor - extremely fi ne.  (140)  

 $500 
 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection.  

   4789 
  Great Britain,   assorted tokens, halfpennies 18th century (7) 
one with slight mis-striking, penny 1787 token; 19th century 
pence (2), farthings (2); Isle of Man 1733 penny; assorted 
medals and medalets including model crown with gilt centre 
of Queen Victoria, 1887 Jubilee medal in AE 38mm by 
Wyon, silver 1897 diamond jubilee 25mm, others (11).   Very 
good - very fi ne.  (27)   

 $100 

   4790 
  Collection of tokens,   18th and 19th century, in copper, 
mostly Great Britain but also some Canada, New Zealand 
and Australia, as well, a few commemorative medals.   A 
good assortment stored in a small coin album, very good 
- very fi ne.  (50)   

 $200 

    

 

 

part

  4791* 
  Great Britain,   assorted tokens halfpennies 18th century 
(9); 19th century pence (6), halfpence (3), Canadian tokens 
(3, including Prince Edward Island 1857 with mint bloom 
(illustrated), assorted medals and medalets including 
model crown and model halfpenny, several foreign medals 
including silver 44mm for Ville de Courtrai mounted ring 
support, boxed medalet for 1872 for London International 
Exhibition, Midwinter Fair 1894 in Aluminium 44mm, tally 
token for Samoa No.706 30mm (illustrated), Papal medals 
(2, one illustrated), others etc. (28).   Good - extremely fi ne, 
an interesting diverse group.  (62)   

 $250 

     

 4792* 
  St Helena Tavern,   Rotherhithe, Refreshment Ticket for 
sixpence, in white metal (38mm) by W.J.Taylor (D & W 
81/259; MG 760).   Small corrosion spot on reverse, otherwise 
good very fi ne and very rare.   

 $100 

 Together with letter from London Borough of Southwark Public Libraries 
and photo-extract from Wroth's 'Pleasure Gardens of London' which 
mentions the sixpence ticket and also includes a contemporary illustration 
of the St Helena Tavern.  

   4793 
  Coin weight,   27s (Portuguese 4000 reis - moidore) 
(Withers.1671c).   Very fi ne.    

 $50 
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   4794 
  Scotland,   eighteenth century, halfpenny tokens 1790's many 
duplicates (74) mostly Edinburgh and Glasgow, also British 
counties including Ireland (35), pennies Stafford 1801, 
Young's Mx, nineteenth century (2), later 19th century 
(4), colliery tokens (3) of Culross Westermain and replica 
Cornish penny.   All in HB clip-lock album on eleven pages, 
fair - extremely fi ne.  (127)   

 $800 

     

part

 4795* 
  Scotland,   communion tokens, Leslie, Fife, 1829 (B.4219).   
Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (19)  

 $120 

     

part

 4796* 
  Ireland,   John, third Rex coinage, silver penny, Dublin 
(S.6228); Philip & Mary, groat 1557 (S.6501B), Gunmoney 
halfcrowns 1689 (S.6579D) and 1690 (S.6580B).   The fi rst 
toned, as struck, others fair - fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 
 Ex Pat Boland Collection. 

    

 

 

 

Lot 4797

  4797* 
  Ireland,   Edward I, (1272-1307), second coinage, penny, 
Dublin (S.6246); Philip and Mary (1554-8), groat, 1558 
(S.6510D); Elizabeth I, base coinage of 1558, shilling 
(S.6503), groat (S.6504).   The fi rst nearly very fi ne, others 
fair - very good and rare.  (4)  

 $500 

   4798 
  Ireland,   James II, Civil War Coinage, gunmoney shilling, 
1689 Nov (S.6581); Irish Free State, silver fl orin, 1937 
(S.6626); Eire, silver halfcrown, 1941 (S.6633); also 
Scotland, Charles II, copper bawbee, 1678 (S.5628).   Very 
good - very fi ne, the silver toned.  (4)  

 $100 

   4799 
  Ireland,   James II, Civil War Coinage, gunmoney, halfcrown, 
1689, Feb (S.6579K), 1690, May (S.6580B); shilling, 1689, 
Jan (S.6581M); sixpence, 1689, Sep (S.6583E).   Good - good 
very fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

    

 

part

  4800* 
  Ireland,   James II, Civil War Coinage, gunmoney, small size 
shilling, June 1690 (S.6582G), George IV, penny, 1823 
(S.6623); Guernsey, eight doubles 1834, two doubles 1868 
(S.7200, 7208); Jersey, one fi fty-second of a shilling, 1841 
(S.7003); Isle of Man penny 1839 (S.7417).   Fine - good 
very fi ne.  (6)  

 $150 

 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection. 

     

 4801* 
  Ireland,   William & Mary, halfpenny, 1692, (S.6597).   Edge 
fl aw, good very fi ne and scarce.   

 $250 
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 4802* 
  Ireland,   George I, William Woods halfpenny, 1723 (S.6601).   
Poorly struck on Hibernia, hints of original red, good 
extremely fi ne and rare in this state.   

 $300 
 Ex Professor Keith Bullen Collection.  

    

 

 4803* 
  Ireland,   George III, Bank of Ireland coinage, token for six 
shillings, 1804 (S.6615).   Small edge marks at about 12 
o'clock and 6 o'clock, good fi ne.   

 $100 
 Ex Jack Wallace Collection. 

     

 4804* 
  Ireland,   George III, Bank of Ireland, silver thirty pence, 1808 
(S.6616).   Minor planchet carbon fl ecking, otherwise very 
fi ne/good very fi ne.     

 $200 

   4805 
  Ireland,   halfcrown, 1943 (S.6633, KM.16).   Very good.   

 $120 

   4806 
  Ireland,   proof silver ten ecu, 1990 (Bruce X2); coins of 
Ireland sets in folders, various dates (5, includes 1968 [2], 
1971 and mixed 1964/66 issues); last Lsd and fi rst decimal 
coins set in plastic holder.   Uncirculated - FDC.  (8)   

 $80 

     

 4807* 
  Ireland,   William III, coin weight of 20 dwt 16 gr (Ducatoon), 
1697 (Withers 2602).   Edge bruising, otherwise nearly very 
fi ne and rare.     

 $100 

   4808 
  Isle of Man,   halfpenny, 1733 (KM.5); Onchan Internment 
Camp, one penny in brass (18mm), obverse, denomination in 
centre, at top, 'Onchan Internment Camp', reverse, triskeles 
(Yarwood IOM02).   Good fi ne; good very fi ne.   

 $100 

 The second ex Noble Numismatics Sale 90, lot 3589 (part)(the John Malcolm 
Collection).  

   4809 
  Isle of Man,   proof fi ve pounds, 1981 (2, virenium and silver) 
(KM.88, 88a); mint one pound, 1978 (KM.44); proof silver 
crowns, 1972 Silver Wedding, 1974 Churchill (KM.25a, 
30a); mint crown, 1990 Penny Black (KM.267); proof set, 
1971 (KM.PS2); decimal coin set, 1971 in wallet; decimal 
coin set, 1975 in holder; coins in plastic holders, 1977 set of 
seven coins, 1980 Olympic Games set of four crowns, 1981 
UN Year of Disabled set of four crowns, 1981 Royal Wedding 
set of seven, 1981 Duke of Edinburgh set of four crowns, 
1982 Maritime crowns set of four, 1983 Manned Flight set of 
four crowns, circulation coin set 1984, 1987 America's Cup 
Challenge set of fi ve crowns, 1988 Bicentenary of Australia 
set of six crowns.   In cases and packets of issue, the Royal 
Wedding case damaged, uncirculated - FDC.  (19)  

 $100 

   4810 
  Jersey,   Elizabeth II, proof set, 1964; one twelfth of a shilling, 
1964 (KM.21 [168]); quarter of a shilling, 1964 (KM.25 
[194]); also tube with Canada, Switzerland and USA, 
minor coins (45).   Coins in fi fteen plastic tubes, very fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (403)  

 $100 

    

Lot 4811 obverse (next page)
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 4811* 
  Jersey,   proof silver five pounds, undated (1990) 50th 
Anniversary of Battle of Britain (KM.78).   In case of issue 
with certifi cate, fi ve ounces of fi ne silver, FDC.    

 $100 

   4812 
  Guernsey,   bronze doubles, 1911H (KM.10) (24); bronze 
two doubles, 1911H (KM.9) (5).   Uncirculated, most with 
full mint red.  (29)   

 $150 

    

 

part

  4813 
  British Trade dollars,   1897B, 1898, 1898B, 1900B, 1901B, 
1902B, 1903/2/B, 1907B, 1908B, 1912B, 1929B (KM.
T5 under Great Britain).   The third and fourth attractive 
uncirculated, others good very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  
(11)  

 $400 

   GREAT BRITAIN - HISTORICAL MEDALS 

   4814 
  George III,   fi fty years of reign, 1810, in bronze (BHM 685) 
also medalets 1789 (Bath Visit), 1789 (Restored to Health), 
1809, 1810 (pierced) by Kettle with Lord's Prayer.   The fi rst 
with edge knocks, fi ne, others very fi ne or better.  (6)   

 $80 

   4815 
  Chronology of the Kings of England,   undated, c.1820, in 
white metal (44mm) by T.W.Ingram, obverse, medal title in 
centre circle, around, rulers from Britons - Harold II, 1061, 
reverse, crown in splendour in centre circle, around, rulers 
from William 1, 1066 - George IV, 1820; Miles Distant 
from London, undated, c.1820, in white metal (44mm) by 
T.W.Ingram, obverse, medal title in centre circle, around, 
various locations and distances, reverse, bathing places 
with distance from London, names of English and Scottish 
universities and medallist's name and address; Opening of 
the Grand Junction Railway, 1837, in white metal (48mm) 
by T.W.Ingram (BHM 1790), obverse, view of three viaducts 
linking London, reverse, list of miles and times to specifi ed 
locations.   Spots of light corrosion, otherwise good very 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 

   

part 

 4816* 
  Charles Linnaeus,   Plant Classifi cation, c.1830, in white metal 
(49mm) (Eimer 1234), obverse, 'The 24 Classes of Plants 
By Linnaeus' within a small circle, around thirteen classes 
of plants number 1 to 13 and identifi ed, reverse, draped 
bust with 'C.Linnaeus Born 1707' around, within a small 
circle, around eleven classes of plants number 14 to 24 and 
identifi ed; Pittville Floral & Horticultural Society, award 
medal, undated, in white metal (51mm) by T.W.Ingram, 
obverse, exhibition building, in exergue, 'Established / 1836', 
reverse, closed fl oral wreath, unnamed; Beekeeper award 
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medal, undated, in white metal (38mm) by T.W.Ingram, 
pierced for suspension loop, obverse, man standing left 
holding a book, beehive in front, tree behind, bees around, 
reverse, open wreath, inside, 'Reward / of / Merit'.   Good 
very fi ne with traces of mint bloom.  (3)  

 $100 

     

part

 4817* 
  Accession of William IV,   1830, in white metal (36mm) by 
T.W.Ingram (BHM 1422), obverse, crowned bust of William 
IV wearing high ruff and robes, right, reverse, the British lion 
standing on steps before a column on which rests the Imperial 
crown and sceptre on a cushion, trophy of fl ags behind with 
oak and palm branches; Coronation of King William IV, 
1832, in white metal (55mm) by T.W.Ingram (BHM 1483), 
obverse, draped conjoined busts of William IV and Queen 
Adelaide, bare head, right, reverse, Britannia with Hibernia 
and Scotia offering crown to the King and Queen standing 
right, Fame fl ying above, in exergue, 'Crowned Sepr 8th / 
1831'.   The fi rst pierced with suspension loop, extremely 
fi ne, the second with darkening around the edges otherwise 
nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $90 

   4818 
  Robert Raikes,   Sunday School Jubilee, 1831 (2), both in 
white metal, both with reverse of conjoined heads of William 
IV and Queen Adelaide right, the fi rst (38mm) by T.Halliday 
(BHM 1553), obverse, bare head of Raikes left, the second 
(45mm) (BHM 1556), obverse, draped bust of Raikes left.   
Both pierced for suspension loop, good very fi ne, the fi rst 
very scarce.  (2)   

 $80 

   4819 
  Reform Bill Passed,   1832, in bronze (39mm) by T.Ingram 
(BHM 1602), obverse, draped bust of Earl Grey left, reverse, 
the British lion trampling on hydra in front of the Union 
Jack; Doctor John Dalton, 1842, in bronze (45mm) by 
C.F.Carter (BHM 1872), obverse, bare head of John Dalton 
left, reverse, shield above insciption within open wreath.   
Nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

   4820 
  Coronation of Queen Victoria,   1838, in bronze (55mm) 
by T.W.Ingram (BHM 1832), obverse, bare head of Queen 
Victoria left, hair in chignon, reverse, Queen Victoria 
enthroned on dais left, being crowned by Archbishop, 
Britannia, Scotia and Hibernia standing before her, Fame 
and cherubs fl ying above, in exergue 'Crowned / June, 
1838', birth and accession dates around upper edge; another 
identical medal but in white metal.   The last medal with 
pierced hole for suspension, a few spots of surface corrosion, 
good very fi ne, the bronze medal also good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

    

 

part

 4821* 
  Consecration of Bishop Ryder's Church,   Birmingham, 1838, 
in bronze (45mm) by T.W.Ingram (BHM 1872), obverse, 
draped bust of Bishop Ryder in ecclesiastical vestments, 
right, reverse, facade of the church; St Peter's Church, 
Ashton-under-Lyne, 1821, in bronze (64mm) (Eimer 1153), 
obverse, facade of the church, reverse, twenty four line 
narrative inscription.   The fi rst with surface verdigris on 
reverse otherwise nearly extremely fi ne and very scarce, the 
second nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

     

 4822* 
  Centenary of the Royal Old Well,   Cheltenham, 1838, in white 
metal (oval 57mm x 47mm) by T.W.Ingram (BHM 1883), 
obverse, view of the well and church tower within an avenue 
of trees, reverse, 'To / Commemorate / The Centenary / Of 
The / Royal Old Wells / Cheltenham / Established / August 
/ 1738', Latin legend around edge.   A few spots of surface 
corrosion on reverse otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $80 

 Together with letter from Borough of Cheltenham Public Libraries dated 
1971 explaining the details for the medal. 
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part

 4823* 
  Marriage of Queen Victoria,   1840, in bronze (55mm) by 
T.W,Ingram (BHM 1914), obverse, conjoined draped busts 
of Prince Albert and Queen Victoria left, reverse, shields of 
Prince Albert and Queen Victoria on ornate plinth garnished 
with roses, thistles and shamrocks, crown in splendour above; 
another identical medal but in white metal.   The fi rst with 
light verdigris on obverse edge, the second with corrosion 
spot below busts, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   4824 
  Death of Barber Beaumont,   1841, in bronze (56mm) (BHM 
2001); Diamond Jubilee, 1897, in silver (55mm) (BHM 
3506; Eimer 1817), cased (this damaged); The Cathedral 
Collection, set of fi ve in cupro nickel (37mm) each featuring 
a famous English cathedral, cased (this damaged); James 
II, 1685-1688, medal in silver, undated (35mm) by South 
African Historical Mint; London Bridge Rotary Club 
commemorative dollar, 1993, in gilt (38mm); another, 1994, 
in copper (38mm); U.S.A., International Harvester Company, 
1931, in bronze (34mm).   The fi rst medal lacquered, the 
second with edge bumps, very fi ne - uncirculated.  (11)   

 $70 

    

 

 4825* 
  Licensed Victuallers' School,   hand-made prize medal in 
silver (49mm), ring top suspension, inscribed on obverse 
'Licensed Victuallers' School/Awarded/By the/Governor/& 
Committee of/Management/to/Robert John Adamson/Aged 
13 Years/Christmas 1847' inscribed on reverse 'Continue/to 
deserve this/Reward of Merit/In The School/and let it prove 
a stimulus/To Good Conduct/In The World' hallmark for 
London, 1847.   Very fi ne.   

 $250 

   4826 
  Liverpool Fancy Fair,   1849, in white metal (45mm) by Allen 
& Moore (BHM 2360), obverse, Arms of Liverpool with 
supporters, reverse, inscription; Royal Naval Exhibition, 
1891, in white metal (38mm) by A.E.Warner (BHM 3419), 
obverse, inscription within open wreath, reverse, view 
of the Eddystone Lighthouse with H.M.S.Victory and 
H.M.S.Camperdown; Queen Victoria Golden Jubilee, 1887, 
in gilt bronze, Maltese cross (37mm x 37mm) with Queen's 
photograph in centre, 'C.E.S.S.I.' at top of suspension ribbon; 
Silver Jubilee of King George V and Queen Mary, 1935, in 
white metal (39mm) pierced for suspension loop; Coronation 
of King George VI and Queen Elizabeth, 1937, in white metal 
(38mm) pierced for suspension; French fi ve centimes, 1911, 
Great Britain penny, 1964 and U.S.A. buffalo nickel, date 
worn off.   Poor - very fi ne.  (8)   

 $60 
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   4827 
  Orange Association,   undated, c.1851-60, in white metal 
(48mm) by G.Brown (cf.BHM 2665), obverse, equestrian 
statue of William III on a pedestal bearing the date 1690, 
right hand raised holding a baton, above 'The Glorious 
Memory', below, 'No Surrender', reverse, closed wreath of 
shamrocks; Loyal & Constitutional Association, 1834, in 
white metal (45mm) by T.W. Ingram pierced for suspension, 
obverse, crest within closed fl oral wreath, reverse, Britannia 
seated with Justice and Compassion besides, seated lion at 
feet.   The fi rst a scarce variety, good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

   4828 
  International Exhibition,   London, 1862, in silver 
(41mm)(Eimer 1556); Queen Victoria, Golden Jubilee, 1887, 
in white metal (38mm); Grocers, Bakers and Confectioners 
Exhibition, prize medal in gilt (38mm), inscribed 'Awarded 
to/Messrs Spillers & Bakers Ltd/Cardiff/for/Turog Bread/
Liverpool/1906'; Stonyhurst College, relocated 1794, 
commemorative medal (c.1894), in silver (45mm).   Extremely 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $150 

 Ex Robb Family Collection.  

   4829 
  Flintshire Agricultural Society,   award medal, undated, in 
white metal (45mm) by T.W.Ingram, obverse, farm animals, 
equipment and shed, reverse, open wreath, inside 'Presented 
/ By The / Flintshire / Agricultural / Society / To' unnamed; 
County Cork Agricultural Association, undated, award 
medal in bronze (50mm) by T.W.I. (T.W.Ingram), obverse, 
horse, bull, sheep, cow, pig and plough, in exergue, 'Instituted 
MDCCCXXXVI', reverse, open wreath above, 'Stadium 
Quibus Arva Tueri', unnamed.   The second with two small 
areas of surface verdigris, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $90 

    

 

Lot 4830

 4830* 
  School of Medicine,   Edinburgh, prize medal in silver (49mm), 
by A.L. Kirkwood, reverse inscribed 'Awarded to/M. Collie/
by/Angus Macdonald M.D./Session 1877-78'.   Beautifully 
toned, uncirculated, in fi tted case of issue.    

 $100 

   4831 
  Elgin Horticultural Society,   prize medal in silver (38mm), 
c.1880's, on ribbon with ring top suspension, obverse 
inscribed 'For Best Two Fuschias'.   Toned, extremely fi ne, in 
original fi tted box of issue by Anderson, Commerce Street, 
Elgin.    

 $100 

   4832 
  Queen Victoria,   Diamond Jubilee 1897, offi cial medal in 
bronze (55mm) (BHM 3506; Eimer 1817); Edward VII, 
Coronation 1902, offi cial medal in bronze (55mm) (BHM 
3737); another identical but in silver (31mm).   The fi rst two 
in offi cial cases, the second case damaged, the last with Royal 
Mint envelope of issue, all medals uncirculated.  (3)  

 $100 

     

part

 4833* 
  The National Commemorative Medal,   1900, in gold 
(11.4gm, 22.5mm) with loop mount; Earl of Derby, Guild 
Mayor of Preston, 1902, in white metal (51mm) by Spink 
& Son (BHM 3870); also farthing, 1806 (S.3782).   Second 
medal with edge bruise at 3 o'clock on reverse, very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $300 

   4834 
  Love token,   possibly Thailand bullet money cut in half and 
engraved 'M.H.M. / from / L.F.S' with loop at top and fi tted 
to a fob chain jump ring in gold (?) and attached to this is 
a holed English Queen Victoria sixpence.   Coin poor, token 
very fi ne.   

 $50 

   4835 
  Sidmouth Arts and Crafts Association,   prize medal in bronze 
(44mm), by Vaughton, Birm., reverse inscribed '1904/Mrs 
Kennet-Were/Photography'; Royal Military College, prize 
medal in antique bronze (44mm) by Phillips, Aldershot, 
reverse inscribed 'Novices Boxing B/1929/Lightweight/
Winner/T.B. Were/No.4 Coy.'.   Good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $50 

   4836 
  Church Lads Brigade,   service medal in bronze, clasps for 
1910, 1911 and 1912; CLB silver and enamel fob medal 
(23mm), ring top suspension.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $70 

 The Church Lads' Brigade was formed in England in 1891 by Walter Gee 
as an Anglican youth organisation. He had been impressed with the non-
denominational work of the Boys' Brigade and wanted to create a Church 
of England section within it. This was not allowed by his Vicar and so he 
formed his own separate organisation.  
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 4837* 
  Great Britain,   (New Zealand related), Morant War Hospital, 
in silver (31mm), reverse plain, WWI issue c.1916-18, 
Brokenhurst, Hampshire.   Toned, extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $150 

 The building was originally paid for by John Morant. It became a hotel in 
1902. Situated in the heart of the New Forest, the hotel was taken over by 
the New Zealand authorities in June of 1916 and became the 'No. I New 
Zealand General Hospital'. During 1918 there were nearly 1600 patients 
accommodated in the hospital. Four pages of information included.  

   4838 
  Churchill Centenary Medals,   in gold on sterling silver 
(39mm) by John Pinches Medallists Ltd for the Churchill 
Centenary Trust. Presented in a blue custom made album,   
FDC.  (24)  

 $300 

   4839 
  One Thousand Years of British Monarchy 973-1973,   set 
of fi fty rectangular medallic silver ingots (64.8 grams).   In 
timber display case with certifi cate and lock by Stokes, no 
41 to Keith Edward Bullen, uncirculated.  (50)  

 $1,500 

   4840 
  Queens of the British Isles,   Queen Elizabeth I - Queen 
Elizabeth II, proof set of nine medals in sterling silver 
(44.9gms, 45mm) by The Birmingham Mint.   In timber case 
of issue with certifi cate, over twelve ounces of fi ne silver, 
FDC.   

 $240 

 Ex Jack Wallace Collection. 

   4841 
  British Numismatic Trade Association,   Britannia proof silver 
medal, 1987 (162.27gm, 65mm) with certifi cate No.342; 
Royal Wedding of HRH Prince Andrew and Sarah Ferguson, 
1986, medal in silver (38mm) issue offi ce Sandhill Ltd; Royal 
Wedding Medal, 1986, in silver (44mm) for HRH Prince 
Andrew and Sarah Ferguson, by the Royal Mint. All medals 
in cases of issue.   FDC.  (3)   

 $130 

   4842 
  Collection of mostly modern medals,   relating to Royal 
Family events and other commemorative medals and soccer 
club medals, also noted a tribute medal in white metal for 
Battle of Jutland; 1979 Calendar Medal in bronze (75mm) 
by the Franklin Mint.   Some in cases, all modern medals 
uncirculated, the rest very good - very fi ne.  (25)  

 $80 

 Ex Jack Wallace Collection. 

   THE PATINA COLLECTION OF RETROSPECTIVE 
PATTERNS & PROOFS  

     

part

 4843* 
  Australia,   Queen Victoria, 1887-dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 Shillings. Obverse: JE Boehm's 
Jubilee portrait of Queen left. Reverse: Map of Australia, 
crown and kangaroo and emu. Edge plain. 30 pieces struck 
in Golden alloy, 30 pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck 
in polished Pewter.   Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)   

 $170 
 From total mintages 250 pieces of each metal. 

     

part

 4844* 
  New Zealand,   Queen Victoria, 1887-dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 Shillings. Obverse: JE Boehm's 
Jubilee portrait of Queen left. Reverse: Incuse details with 
map of New Zealand and ̀ Endeavour'. Edge plain. 30 pieces 
struck in Golden alloy, 30 pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces 
struck in polished Pewter.   Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)  

 $170 
 From total mintages 250 pieces of each metal. 

     

part

 4845* 
  Great Britain,   Queen Victoria, 1887-dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 Shillings. Obverse: JE Boehm's 
Jubilee portrait of Queen left. Reverse: Incuse Britannia 
standing. Edge plain. 30 pieces struck in Golden alloy, 30 
pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished Pewter.   
Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)   

 $170 
 From total mintages 250 pieces of each metal.  
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part

 4846* 
  Ireland,   Queen Victoria, 1887-dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 Shillings. Obverse: JE Boehm's 
Jubilee portrait of Queen left. Reverse: Hibernia seated with 
shamrocks. Edge plain. 30 pieces struck in Golden alloy, 30 
pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished cupro-
nickel.   Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)   

 $170 

 From total mintages 250 pieces of each metal. 

     

part

 4847* 
  Scotland,   Queen Victoria, 1887-dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 Shillings. Obverse: JE Boehm's 
Jubilee portrait of Queen left. Reverse: Map of Scotland 
and thistle. Edge plain. 30 pieces struck in Golden alloy, 30 
pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished Pewter.   
Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)   

 $170 

 From total mintages 250 pieces of each metal.  

     

part

 4848* 
  Wales,   Queen Victoria, 1887-dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 Shillings. Obverse: JE Boehm's 
Jubilee portrait of Queen left. Reverse: Dragon of Wales 
in crowned tablet. Edge plain. 20 pieces struck in Golden 
alloy, 39 pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished 
Pewter.   Uncirculated.  (89 pcs)   

 $170 

 From total mintages 250 pieces of each metal. 

     

part

 4849* 
  Australia,   George V, 1910 - dated Patina series retro pattern/
proof crown of 5 shillings. Obverse: Portrait of King left, 
by D.R.Golder after A.G.Wyon. Reverse: Map of Austrailia, 
crown and kangaroo and emu. Edge plain.   30 pieces struck 
in Golden alloy, 30 pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck 
in polished Pewter. Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)    

 $170 

 From total mintages of 175 pieces of each  metal. 

     

part

 4850* 
  New Zealand,   George V, 1910 - dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 shillings. Obverse: Portrait of 
King left, by D.R.Golder after A.G.Wyon. Reverse: Incuse 
details with map of New Zealand and the ̀ Endeavour'. Edge 
plain. 30 pieces struck in Golden alloy, 30 pieces struck in 
copper, 30 pieces struck in polished Pewter.   Uncirculatted.  
(90 pcs)  

 $170 

 From total mintages of 175  pieces of each metal. 

     

part

 4851* 
  Great Britain,   George V, 1910 - dated Patina series retro 
pattern/proof crown of 5 shillings. Obverse: Portrait of 
King left, by D.R.Golder after A.G.Wyon. Reverse: Incuse 
Britannia standing. Edge plain. 30 pieces struck in Golden 
alloy, 30 pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished 
Pewter.   Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)   

 $170 

 From total mintages of 175 pieces of each metal.  
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part

 4852* 
  Ireland,   George V, 1910 - dated Patina series retro pattern/
proof crown of 5 shillings. Obverse: Portrait of King left, by 
D.R.Golder after A.G.Wyon. Reverse: Hibernia seated with 
shamrocks. Edge plain. 30 pieces struck in Golden alloy, 30 
pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished Pewter.   
Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)   

 $170 

 From total mintages of 175 pieces of each metal. 

     

part

 4853* 
  Scotland,   George V, 1910 - dated Patina series retro pattern/
proof crown of 5 shillings. Obverse: Portrait of King left, 
by D.R.Golder after A.G.Wyon. Reverse: Map of Scotland 
and thistle. Edge plain.   30 pieces struck in Golden alloy, 30 
pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished Pewter.  
Uncirculated. (90 pcs)   

 $170 

 From total mintages of 175 pieces of each metal.  

     

part

 4854* 
  Wales,   George V, 1910 - dated Patina series retro pattern/
proof crown of 5 shillings. Obverse: Portrait of King left, 
by D.R.Golder after A.G.Wyon. Reverse: Dragon of Wales 
in crowned tablet. Edge plain.   30 pieces struck in Golden 
alloy, 30 pieces struck in copper, 30 pieces struck in polished 
Pewter. Uncirculated.  (90 pcs)   

 $170 

 From total mintages of 175 pieces of each metal. 

 


